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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use
the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the
Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Trans-Asia Petroleum Corporation
TAPET

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2015

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 250,000,000
Common Shares

Less: Number of Treasury

Common Shares, if any 0
Number of Qustanding. | 250000000
Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Ramon R. del Rosario 424,155 680,952 1,105,107 0.17
Oscar J. Hilado 114,751 0 114,751 0.05
Magdaleno B. Albarracin, Jr. 53 0 53 0
Francisco L. Viray 214,959 0 214,959 0.09
Roberto M. Lavifia 327,933 0 327,933 0.13
Raymundo A. Reyes, Jr. 32,230 0 32,230 0.01
Raphael Perpetuo M. Lotilla 1 0 1 0
Victor J. del Rosario 92,320 680,952 773,272 0.04
Pythagoras L. Brion, Jr. 10,201 0 10,201 0
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Romeo L. Bernardo
Edward S. Go

B. Officers

Name
Benjamini S. Austria
Mariejo P. Bautista
Juan J. Diaz
Alan T. Ascablon
C3cille B. Arenillo
Giles R. Katigbak

1,216,604

Direct Indirect
40,000
11,047
1,688
1,818
2,550
0
57,103

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

o O O o o o o

Public Ownership Report

Total direct & indirect shares

40,000

11,047

1,688

1,818

2,550

0

57,103

0 0
0 1
1,361,904 2,578,508

0.49

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0.02

o O o o o

0.02

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares
Trans-Asia Oil and Energy Development Corporation 0 527,042 527,042 0
Phil. Investment Management (PHINMA), Inc. 0 43,363,040 43,363,040 0
PHINMA Corporation 0 383,322,282 33,322,282 0
0 77,212,364 77,212,364 0
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Emar Corporation 2,723,808 0 2,723,808 1.09
Trans-Asia Power Generation Corp 527,042 0 527,042 0.21
Asian Plaza Inc. 91,108 0 91,108 0.04
3,341,958 0 3,341,958 1.34
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Phinma Jumbo Retirement Fund 663 663
Incentive Compensation Program 6,991 0 6,991 0
7,654 0 7,654 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares
Trans-Asia Oil and Energy Development Corporation 126,838,679 0 126,838,679 50.74
PHINMA Inc 30,985,111 0 30,985,111 12.39
PHINMA Corp 32,481,317 0 32,481,317 12.99
Romeo Bernardo 1 0 1 0
190,305,108 0 190,305,108 76.12

I. Others
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Name Direct

Number of Listed
Common Shares

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares
Owned
by the Public

Public Ownership
Percentage

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

Public Ownership Report

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

250,000,000

194,928,427

55,071,573

22.03

Mariejo Bautista
VP - Controller
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