The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

# Trans-Asia Petroleum Corporation TAPET

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly  Quarterly  Others	
Report Date  Computation of Public Owner	Mar 31, 2015
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	250,000,000
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	250,000,000

# A. Directors

Less:

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Ramon R. del Rosario	424,155	680,952	1,105,107	0.17
Oscar J. Hilado	114,751	0	114,751	0.05
Magdaleno B. Albarracin, Jr.	53	0	53	0
Francisco L. Viray	214,959	0	214,959	0.09
Roberto M. Laviña	327,933	0	327,933	0.13
Raymundo A. Reyes, Jr.	32,230	0	32,230	0.01
Raphael Perpetuo M. Lotilla	1	0	1	0
Victor J. del Rosario	92,320	680,952	773,272	0.04

10,201

10,201

Pythagoras L. Brion, Jr.

0

Romeo L. Bernardo	0	0	0	0	
Edward S. Go	1	0	1	0	11
	1,216,604	1,361,904	2,578,508	0.49	11

#### B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Benjamini S. Austria	40,000	0	40,000	0.02
Mariejo P. Bautista	11,047	0	11,047	0
Juan J. Diaz	1,688	0	1,688	0
Alan T. Ascablon	1,818	0	1,818	0
C3cille B. Arenillo	2,550	0	2,550	0
Giles R. Katigbak	0	0	0	0
	57,103	0	57,103	0.02

### C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Trans-Asia Oil and Energy Development Corporation	0	527,042	527,042	0
Phil. Investment Management (PHINMA), Inc.	0	43,363,040	43,363,040	0
PHINMA Corporation	0	33,322,282	33,322,282	0
	0	77,212,364	77,212,364	0

#### D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Emar Corporation	2,723,808	0	2,723,808	1.09
Trans-Asia Power Generation Corp	527,042	0	527,042	0.21
Asian Plaza Inc.	91,108	0	91,108	0.04
	3,341,958	0	3,341,958	1.34

#### E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

#### F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

## G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Phinma Jumbo Retirement Fund	663	0	663	0
Incentive Compensation Program	6,991	0	6,991	0
	7,654	0	7,654	0

### H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Trans-Asia Oil and Energy Development Corporation	126,838,679	0	126,838,679	50.74
PHINMA Inc	30,985,111	0	30,985,111	12.39
PHINMA Corp	32,481,317	0	32,481,317	12.99
Romeo Bernardo	1	0	1	0
	190,305,108	0	190,305,108	76.12

#### I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	250,000,000
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	194,928,427
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	55,071,573
Public Ownership Percentage	22.03

Other Relevant Information	1
-	

#### Filed on behalf by:

_	······································	
I	Name	Mariejo Bautista
I	Designation	VP - Controller